# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4870156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REINHARD MISTEREK	12/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMEO SPORTS GMBH
Street Address:	AM HÖHENBERG 15
City:	TUTZING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82327

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15538555

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)249-4471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: smaldonado@bodnerorourke.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRISTIAN P. BODNER Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 120** 

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1374-179 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN P. BODNER
SIGNATURE:	/christian p. bodner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_of\_Invention\_Misterek#page1.tif source=Assignment\_of\_Invention\_Misterek#page2.tif source=Assignment of Invention Misterek#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 045254 FRAME: 0130** 504823421

Attorney's Docket No.: 1374-179 PCT/US	PATENT	
	For: U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S.Patent; or	
	☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners	
ASSIGNMENT O	OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled consideration,	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar liged, and for other good and valuable	
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow	wn the invention)	
Matthias Ocklenburg	Jan Von Hofacker	
Name	Name	
Herdweg 118 64285 Darmstadt, Germany	Am Höhenberg 15 82327 Tutzing, Germany	
Address	Address	
		<i>\$</i> *
Andreas Neugebauer	Reinhard Misterek	
Name	Name	
Esterbergstraße 11	Schüruferstraβe 155	
82319 Starnberg, Germany  Address	44269 Dortmund, Germany	
Autress	Address	
	•	
and the second s		
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previous	ously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)	
Recorded on Reel	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
	4	
•		

PATENT REEL: 045254 FRAME: 0131

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

AS	SIGNEE	
		AMEO SPORTS GMBH
		Name
		Am Höhenberg 15
		82327 Tutzing, Germany
		Address
and	the succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	gg	
	A	the entire right, title and interest
	-	an undivided percent (%) interest the entire right, title and interest in equal shares
	Southerwood	
	for <b>th</b>	e United States and its territorial possessions
	Ø	
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	ıd to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
BRI	VALVI	SYSTEM FOR A BREATHING AID, MOUTHPIECE SYSTEM FOR A IG AID, SNORKLING TUBE FOR A BREATHING AID, AND BREATHING
300 30, 10,300	and the time standards are	AID FOR SWIMMERS
and v	vhich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
		invention
	r	Express Mail Label No.:, mailed:
	<b>L</b>	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. Application Serial No. 15/538,555 filed on June 21, 2017.
(e)		International application No. PCT//filed on
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
		Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045254 FRAME: 0132

		A change of address to which comaintenance fees is being sent sepa	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent rately.
(g)	$\boxtimes$		a foreign country, including the right to claim
conti	n and to nuation, ination t	division, renewal, or substitute there	said invention by the above application or any of, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
been	ASSIC or will b	GNOR hereby covenants that no assign made or entered into which would	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has conflict with this assignment.
	ASSIC	NOR further covenants that ASSIG	NEE will, upon its request, be provided
and le same delive	egal equi in any ir z to ASS	valents as may be known and access iterference, litigation or proceeding r NGNEE or its legal representatives a	lating to said invention and said Letters Patent ible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the elated thereto and will promptly execute and my and all papers, instruments or affidavits afforce said application, said invention and said
Letter purpo	s Patent ses there	and said equivalents thereof which not.	nay be necessary or desirable to carry out the
forth l	IN WI pelow.	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	unto set hand and seal on the day and year set
above.	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same as the da	te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
	Date:	X	x
		Date of signing	Matthias Ocklenburg
	Date:	X	<b>X</b>
	Date:	X  Date of signing	x Jan Von Hofacker
	Date:	X  Date of signing  X  Date of signing	x Jan Von Hofacker  x Andreas Neugebauer
		X Date of signing  X Date of signing  X 20 DEZ 2017 Date of signing	<b>X</b>
No witness	Date:	x 20, DEZ, 2017 Date of signing	Andreas Neugebauer  Reinhard Misterek  nent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie.
	Date:	x 20 DEZ. 2017  Date of signing  zation or legalization is necessary. If the assignment of the content of the c	Andreas Neugebauer  Reinhard Misterek  nent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facile

**RECORDED: 03/16/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045254 FRAME: 0133